FORM PTO-1595	02-24-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECEIVED	101274055
To the Honorade 24 sistent 2009 ssioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ęrik P. Staats	Name: Zayante, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes	No Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	269 Mount Hermon Road, Suite 200
KX Assignment () Merger	Street Address: 269 Mount Hermon Road,
() Security Agreement () Change of	Name Suite 200
( ) Other	City: Scotts Valley State: CA ZIP: 95066
Execution Date: November 9, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	condence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: <u>Sierra Patent Group, Ltd</u>	
	Enclosed
	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit Account number:</li> </ul>

١.

PATENT REEL: 010560 FRAME: 0848

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Erik P. Staats, a citizen of the United States, residing at 429 Bahr Drive, Ben Lomond, California 95005, have invented a "**BRIDGED DISTRIBUTED DEVICE CONTROL OVER MULTIPLE TRANSPORTS METHOD AND APPARATUS**" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on November 1, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Zayante, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business 269 Mount Hermon Road, Suite 200, Scotts Valley, California, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Erik P. Staats, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said "BRIDGED DISTRIBUTED DEVICE CONTROL OVER MULTIPLE TRANSPORTS METHOD AND APPARATUS", its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Zayante, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at Scotts Valley-day of <u>Abventher</u>, 1999. —, California, this Erik P. Staats STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss.

COUNTY OF Sounda Cruz-On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>Movember</u>, 1999, before me, a Notary

Public, personally appeared Erik P. Staats, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC LARRY LUNA JR. Commission # 1229138 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Jul 17, 2003 PATENT **RECORDED: 01/24/2000** REEL: 010560 FRAME: 0849